

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 1460 of 2026</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Hirdiyangam Shah, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, learned Addl. C.S.C. for the State. 2. Mr. Nitesh Kumar Jha, Secretary, Urban Development Department joined the proceedings through video conferencing though he is not concerned Secretary of the Department, however, he assured that he will discuss the issue with regard to land use change policy of agricultural land with the Chief Secretary as well as with the concerned Secretary. 3. In view of this, the personal appearance of Mr. Nitesh Kumar Jha, Secretary, Urban Development Department is exempted. He is no more required in this matter. 4. Mr. Manish Singh, Secretary, joined the proceedings through video conferencing and in reference to the photographs as enclosed at page 78, 79 and 80, he submits that this land is developed by respondent no.1 Gaurav Sharma and in the master plan, it is marked as residential area. From the photographs, it appears to be an agricultural land though the master plan of 2025 shown to be as a residential area. Certainly it requires deep scrutiny that on what parameters, this area has been included in the master plan as a

			<p>residential area.</p> <p>5. The Secretary shall visit the area today itself with some official of agricultural department and submit a report by Friday. While submitting a report, he will examine the actual status of the land while submitting report.</p> <p>6. List on 29.05.2026 showing the name of Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, learned Addl. C.S.C. for the State.</p> <p>7. In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status quo.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 26.05.2026</p> <p>Shiv/</p>
--	--	--	---